
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7769
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2000
B.ED COLLEGES IN KERALA
SURESH KODIKUNNIL

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have withdrawn recognition of B.Ed Colleges in Kerala; and

(b) if so, the number of such colleges and the reasons therefore?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI JAISINGH GAIKWAD PATIL)

(a & b) : Under the provisions of the National Council for Teachers Education Act 1993, Regional Committees of the National Council for Teachers Education are empowered to grant/withdraw recognition to teacher education courses. 14 institutions running B.Ed programmes have been refused recognition in Kerala, by the Regional Committee on the basis of inspections carried out.
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